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Loans offered by TreeMac Funding Group, LLC (the Lender). Actual terms, including maximum loan amount, may vary by applicant. The 
lender requires certain supporting documentation with each new applicant. A $30.00 fee will be charged for any check or other payment 

device returned unpaid. Complete disclosures of annual percentage rate (APR), fees, and payment terms are provided with each loan and 
are available from the lender. (A) Example of loan terms: The APR for a $500.00 168-Day Installment Loan is 580.19%. The loan consists of 
11 payments of $122.50 due every two weeks and a final payment of $122.44 due at maturity. The Finance Charge reflects the maximum 

CAB fee of $954.00. The minimum CAB Fee is $85.00. (B) Example of loan terms: The APR for a $500 180-Day Installment Loan is 
345.87%. The loan consists of 5 payments of $186.07 due every 31 days and a final payment of $185.32 due at maturity. The Finance 

Charge reflects the maximum CAB fee of $595.00. The minimum CAB Fee is $157.50. 180-Day Installment Loan example reflects a final 
period of 25 days.
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Fee Schedule Example 168-Day Installment Loan

500.00

1,000.00

$49.00

122.50

244.99

$387.97

969.94

1,939.85

580.19%

580.19%

580.16%

Payment
Amount

1-11

Total 
Finance 
Charge

Advance 
Amount

$200.00

APR

$48.97

122.44

244.96

Final
Payment
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BFee Schedule Example 180-Day Installment Loan

$6.37

15.94

31.85

Lender
Interest

$381.60

954.00

1,908.00

Maximum
CAB Fee

500.00

1,000.00

$74.43

186.07

372.14

$246.27

615.67

1,231.35

345.88%

345.87%

345.87%

Payment
Amount

1-5

Total
Finance
Charge

Advance 
Amount

$200.00

APR

$74.12

185.32

370.65

Final
Payment

$8.27

20.67

41.35

Lender
Interest

595.00

1,190.00

Maximum 
CAB Fee

$238.00




