## Installment Cash Advance Loans

## Fee Schedule Example 168-Day Installment Loan<sup>a</sup>

Advance Amount	Payment Amount 1-11	Final Payment	Lender Interest	Maximum CAB Fee	Total Finance Charge	APR
\$200.00	\$49.00	\$48.97	\$6.37	\$381.60	\$387.97	580.19%
500.00	122.50	122.44	15.94	954.00	969.94	580.19%
1,000.00	244.99	244.96	31.85	1,908.00	1,939.85	580.16%

## Fee Schedule Example 180-Day Installment Loan<sup>8</sup>

Advance Amount	Payment Amount 1-5	Final Payment	Lender Interest	Maximum CAB Fee	Total Finance Charge	APR
\$200.00	\$74.43	\$74.12	\$8.27	\$238.00	\$246.27	345.88%
500.00	186.07	185.32	20.67	595.00	615.67	345.87%
1,000.00	372.14	370.65	41.35	1,190.00	1,231.35	345.87%

Loans offered by TreeMac Funding Group, LLC (the Lender). Actual terms, including maximum loan amount, may vary by applicant. The lender requires certain supporting documentation with each new applicant. A \$30.00 fee will be charged for any check or other payment device returned unpaid. Complete disclosures of annual percentage rate (APR), fees, and payment terms are provided with each loan and are available from the lender. (A) Example of loan terms: The APR for a \$500.00 168-Day Installment Loan is 580.19%. The loan consists of 11 payments of \$122.50 due every two weeks and a final payment of \$122.44 due at maturity. The Finance Charge reflects the maximum CAB fee of \$954.00. The minimum CAB Fee is \$85.00. (B) Example of loan terms: The APR for a \$500 180-Day Installment Loan is 345.87%. The loan consists of 5 payments of \$186.07 due every 31 days and a final payment of \$185.32 due at maturity. The Finance Charge reflects the maximum CAB fee of \$595.00. The minimum CAB Fee is \$157.50. 180-Day Installment Loan example reflects a final period of 25 days.